Competition Results

Competition:
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Score Individual
1 Fermanagh 628 488

2 Co. Londonderry 615 495

3= Antrim 565 515

3= Donegal 565 475

P8

70
60

50

Venue: Date
Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013

4x2
70
60
50
40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013

Ranking  BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Ellit Caruthers Antrim 140 46 46 48
2 84 Jamie Holmes Co. Londonderry 138 50 50 38
3 96 Cathal McBride Fermanagh 132 42 40 50
4 74 Corey Beggs Antrim 131 50 37 44
5 90 Pauric O'Neill Donegal 127 41 48 38
6 99 Kyle Coater Fermanagh 126 46 42 38
= 73 Aidan Murray Antrim 122 44 32 46
7= 76 Zac McMurran Antrim 122 38 50 34
9 81 James McGurk Co. Londonderry 121 33 48 40
10 97 Niall Hoy Fermanagh 120 48 41 31
11 82 Josh Evans Co. Londonderry 119 33 44 42
12= 78 Lee Walsh Antrim 118 36 34 48
12= 87 Joey Donald Donegal 118 38 34 46
12= 91 Niall de Barra Donegal 118 40 36 42
15 80 James Cunningham Co. Londonderry 117 30 37 50
16 89 John Gibbons Donegal 112 30 44 38
17= 94 Curtis McCaffrey Fermanagh 110 44 30 36
17= 95 Jack Thompson Fermanagh 110 48 28 34
19 85 Mark Larmour Co. Londonderry 108 32 32 44
20= 93 Dylan Kearns Donegal 102 28 46 28
20= 98 Tyler Millar Fermanagh 102 34 38 30
22 83 John Donaghy Co. Londonderry 101 41 28 32
23 92 Alan McGinley Donegal 100 28 41 31
24 77 Denico Dunlop Antrim 94 36 30 28
25= 79 Denico Dunlop Antrim 0
25= 86 Peter Lagan Co. Londonderry 0
25= 100 Matthew O'Donnell Fermanagh 0



Team Results Antrim (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Fermanagh 628 488 70 70
2 Co. Londonderry 615 495 60 60
3= Antrim 565 515 0 50
3= Donegal 565 475 50 40
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Aidan Murray 4LR 45.9 45.9 4 44
73 Aidan Murray SB 72 72 10 32
73 Aidan Murray STJ 7.26 7.18 7.06 7.26 3 46
74 Corey Beggs 2LR 20.7 20.7 1 50
74 Corey Beggs SB 74 74 7= 37
74 Corey Beggs STJ 6.98 6.97 7.04 7.04 4 44
75 Ellit Caruthers 2LR 21.4 21.4 3 46
75 Ellit Caruthers S 9.90 10.37 9.92 10.37 3 46
75 Ellit Caruthers SLJ 2.46 0.00 2.38 2.46 2 48
76 Zac McMurran 4LR 46.4 46.4 7 38
76 Zac McMurran S 10.55 11.04 10.85 11.04 1 50
76 Zac McMurran SLJ 2.08 2.15 2.14 2.15 9 34
77 Denico Dunlop 4LR 46.8 46.8 8 36
77 Denico Dunlop S 6.20 7.07 7.43 7.43 11 30
77 Denico Dunlop SLJ 0.00 1.98 2.00 2.00 12 28
78 Lee Walsh 2LR 22.3 22.3 8 36
78 Lee Walsh SB 73 73 9 34
78 Lee Walsh STJ 7.22 7.32 7.34 7.34 2 48



Team Results Co. Londonderry (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Fermanagh 628 488 70 70
2 Co. Londonderry 615 495 60 60
3= Antrim 565 515 0 50
3= Donegal 565 475 50 40
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 James Cunningham 2LR 23.0 23.0 11 30
80 James Cunningham SB 74 74 7= 37
80 James Cunningham STJ 7.38 7.64 7.42 7.64 1 50
81 James McGurk 2LR 22.7 22.7 9= 33
81 James McGurk S 10.85 9.64 10.18 10.85 2 48
81 James McGurk STJ 6.42 6.54 6.90 6.90 6 40
82 Josh Evans 2LR 22.7 22.7 9= 33
82 Josh Evans SB 79 79 4 44
82 Josh Evans SLJ 2.22 0.00 2.24 2.24 5 42
83 John Donaghy 4 R 46.0 46.0 5= 41
83 John Donaghy S 5.85 0.00 6.35 6.35 12 28
83 John Donaghy SLJ 2.12 2.04 2.06 2.12 10 32
84 Jamie Holmes 4LR 44.6 44.6 1 50
84 Jamie Holmes SB 89 89 1 50
84 Jamie Holmes STJ 6.76 0.00 6.50 6.76 7 38
85 Mark Larmour 4LR 47.3 47.3 10 32
85 Mark Larmour S 6.43 7.13 7.59 7.59 10 32

85 Mark Larmour SLJ 2.17 2.26 2.20 2.26 4 44



Team Results Donegal (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Fermanagh 628 488 70 70
2 Co. Londonderry 615 495 60 60
3= Antrim 565 515 0 50
3= Donegal 565 475 50 40
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Joey Donald 2LR 22.1 22.1 7 38
87 Joey Donald S 7.49 7.55 8.18 8.18 9 34
87 Joey Donald SLJ 2.30 2.28 2.40 2.40 3 46
89 John Gibbons 4LR 49.0 49.0 11 30
89 John Gibbons S 9.78 9.49 8.97 9.78 4 44
89 John Gibbons SLJ 1.96 2.16 2.16 2.16 = 38
90 Pauric O'Neill 4LR 46.0 46.0 = 41
90 Pauric O'Neill SB 84 84 2 48
90 Pauric O'Neill SLJ 2.14 2.12 2.16 2.16 = 38
91 Niall de Barra 2LR 21.9 21.9 6 40
91 Niall de Barra S 7.44 8.40 8.56 8.56 8 36
91 Niall de Barra STJ 7.02 7.00 6.98 7.02 5 42
92 Alan McGinley 4LR 50.0 50.0 12 28
92 Alan McGinley SB 75 75 = 41
92 Alan McGinley STJ 6.38 6.08 6.08 6.38 10= 31
93 Dylan Kearns 2LR 24.8 24.8 12 28
93 Dylan Kearns SB 80 80 3 46

93 Dylan Kearns STJ 5.94 5.98 0.00 5.98 12 28



Team Results Fermanagh (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Fermanagh 628 488 70 70
2 Co. Londonderry 615 495 60 60
3= Antrim 565 515 0 50
3= Donegal 565 475 50 40
Comp No Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94  Curtis McCaffrey 2LR 21.5 21.5 4 44
94  Curtis McCaffrey SB 69 69 11 30
94  Curtis McCaffrey STJ 6.48 6.74 6.66 6.74 8 36
95 Jack Thompson 2LR 21.3 21.3 2 48
95 Jack Thompson SB 66 66 12 28
95 Jack Thompson STJ 6.36 6.22 6.45 6.45 9 34
96 Cathal McBride 2LR 21.6 21.6 5 42
96 Cathal McBride S 8.71 9.04 8.80 9.04 6 40
96 Cathal McBride SLJ 2.45 2.46 2.48 2.48 1 50
97 Niall Hoy 4LR 44.9 44.9 2 48
97 Niall Hoy SB 75 75 5= 41
97 Niall Hoy STJ 6.38 6.24 6.30 6.38 10= 31
98 Tyler Millar 4LR 46.9 46.9 9 34
98 Tyler Millar S 7.90 7.00 8.70 8.70 7 38
98 Tyler Millar SLJ 0.00 0.00 2.10 2.10 11 30
99 Kyle Coater 4LR 45.1 45.1 3 46
99 Kyle Coater S 8.04 9.07 8.53 9.07 5 42
99 Kyle Coater SLJ 0.00 2.16 2.08 2.16 = 38

100 Matthew O'Donnell SB 84 84



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Antrim red 74 Corey Beggs 20.7 50
2 Fermanagh green 95 Jack Thompson 21.3 48
3 Antrim red 75 Ellit Caruthers 214 46
4 Fermanagh green 94 Curtis McCaffrey 215 44
5 Fermanagh green 96 Cathal McBride 21.6 42
6 Donegal yellow 91 Niall de Barra 21.9 40
7 Donegal yellow 87 Joey Donald 221 38
8 Antrim red 78 Lee Walsh 22.3 36
= Co. Londonderry blue 81 James McGurk 22.7 33
= Co. Londonderry blue 82 Josh Evans 22.7 33
11 Co. Londonderry blue 80 James Cunningham 23.0 30
12 Donegal yellow 93 Dylan Kearns 24.8 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Co. Londonderry blue 84 Jamie Holmes 44.6 50
2 Fermanagh green 97 Niall Hoy 44.9 48
3 Fermanagh green 99 Kyle Coater 45.1 46
4 Antrim red 73 Aidan Murray 45.9 44
5= Co. Londonderry blue 83 John Donaghy 46.0 41
= Donegal yellow 90 Pauric O'Neill 46.0 41
7 Antrim red 76 Zac McMurran 46.4 38
8 Antrim red 77 Denico Dunlop 46.8 36
9 Fermanagh green 98 Tyler Millar 46.9 34
10 Co. Londonderry blue 85 Mark Larmour 47.3 32
11 Donegal yellow 89 John Gibbons 49.0 30
12 Donegal yellow 92 Alan McGinley 50.0 28



Results Sheet

Competition:
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Fermanagh green
2 02 Co. Londonderry blue
3 03 Donegal yellow

8 Lap Paarlauf

Venue: Date
Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Heat Final Performance Points
1:31.1 0.0 1:31.1 70.0
1:33.4 0.0 1:33.4 60.0

1:35.9 0.0 1:35.9 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 04 Fermanagh green 1:25.0 0.0 1:25.0 70.0
2 02 Co. Londonderry blue 1:26.5 0.0 1:26.5 60.0
3 01 Antrim red 1:26.8 0.0 1:26.8 50.0
4 03 Donegal yellow 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3 40.0



Competition:
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©COoO~NOUILAWNPRF

Team

Antrim

Co. Londonderry
Antrim

Donegal
Fermanagh
Fermanagh
Fermanagh
Donegal
Donegal

Co. Londonderry
Antrim

Co. Londonderry

Results Sheet

Colour

red
blue
red
yellow
green
green
green
yellow
yellow
blue
red
blue

BibNo

76
81
75
89
99
96
98
91
87
85
77
83

Venue:

Shot

Date

Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013

Name

Zac McMurran
James McGurk
Ellit Caruthers
John Gibbons
Kyle Coater
Cathal McBride
Tyler Millar
Niall de Barra
Joey Donald
Mark Larmour
Denico Dunlop
John Donaghy

Best

11.04
10.85
10.37
9.78
9.07
9.04
8.70
8.56
8.18
7.59
7.43
6.35

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Co. Londonderry blue 84 Jamie Holmes 89 50

2 Donegal yellow 90 Pauric O'Neill 84 48

3 Donegal yellow 93 Dylan Kearns 80 46

4 Co. Londonderry blue 82 Josh Evans 79 44

5= Donegal yellow 92 Alan McGinley 75 41

= Fermanagh green 97 Niall Hoy 75 41

= Antrim red 74 Corey Beggs 74 37

7= Co. Londonderry blue 80 James Cunningham 74 37

9 Antrim red 78 Lee Walsh 73 34

10 Antrim red 73 Aidan Murray 72 32

11 Fermanagh green 94 Curtis McCaffrey 69 30

12 Fermanagh green 95 Jack Thompson 66 28

Fermanagh green 100 Matthew O'Donnell 84 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Fermanagh green 96 Cathal McBride 2.48 50

2 Antrim red 75 Ellit Caruthers 2.46 48

3 Donegal yellow 87 Joey Donald 2.40 46

4 Co. Londonderry blue 85 Mark Larmour 2.26 44

5 Co. Londonderry blue 82 Josh Evans 2.24 42

= Donegal yellow 89 John Gibbons 2.16 38

= Donegal yellow 90 Pauric O'Neill 2.16 38

6= Fermanagh green 99 Kyle Coater 2.16 38

9 Antrim red 76 Zac McMurran 2.15 34

10 Co. Londonderry blue 83 John Donaghy 2.12 32

11 Fermanagh green 98 Tyler Millar 2.10 30

12 Antrim red 77 Denico Dunlop 2.00 28



Competition:
SRF-Ulster Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©COoO~NOUILAWNPRF

Team

Co. Londonderry
Antrim

Antrim

Antrim

Donegal

Co. Londonderry
Co. Londonderry
Fermanagh
Fermanagh
Donegal
Fermanagh
Donegal

Results Sheet

Colour

blue
red
red
red
yellow
blue
blue
green
green
yellow
green
yellow

BibNo

80
78
73
74
91
81
84
94
95
92
97
93

Venue:

Standing Triple Jump

Date

Meadowbank Indoor Arena, Magherafeltl4 Mar 2013

Name

James Cunningham

Lee Walsh
Aidan Murray
Corey Beggs
Niall de Barra
James McGurk
Jamie Holmes
Curtis McCaffrey
Jack Thompson
Alan McGinley
Niall Hoy

Dylan Kearns

Best

7.64
7.34
7.26
7.04
7.02
6.90
6.76
6.74
6.45
6.38
6.38
5.98

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
31
31
28
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